
MURPHY ROBERTS HOLIDAY CLASSIC SL

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Wednesday 12/20/2023 Start Time 13:30 / 17:30

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION

SSWSC

HOWELSEN HILL

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Karhila-Rasanen, Jaan FIN

Referee Hanbury, Ian USA

Chief of Race Shepherd, Tyler USA

Course Name HOWELSEN HILL FACE

Start Altitude 2189m

Finish Altitude 2048m

Vertical Drop 141m

Homologation Number 13583/03/20

Course Setter Hostetter, Mary Rache USA

Gates/Turning Gates 46/45

Start Time 13:30

Baker, Robert USA

Gates/Turning Gates 45/44

Start Time 17:30

Number of Competitors: 81, Number of NOCs: 10, FIS List # 1224,   Applied Penalty  23.00 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  3 507018 RASK, Sara 2000 DU SWE 40.34 (1) 40.50 (3) 1:20.84     0.00

2  10 6536833 ROUNTREE-WILLIAMS, Nicola2002 CMC USA 41.48 (3) 39.92 (1) 1:21.40 0.56     5.06

3  5 56402 DINGSLEDER, Denise 1998 CU AUT 41.60 (4) 40.93 (5) 1:22.53 1.69    15.26

4  1 6536607 JONES, Caroline 2001 CU USA 41.80 (5) 40.80 (4) 1:22.60 1.76    15.89

5  15 6537231 GROSDIDIER, Tatum 2004 USST USA 43.22 (9) 40.42 (2) 1:23.64 2.80    25.28

6  7 6537046 HUNT, Mia 2003 DU USA 42.65 (7) 41.00 (6) 1:23.65 2.81    25.37

7  23 6537230 BRUCE, Tianna 2004 SSCV USA 42.73 (8) 42.11 (11) 1:24.84 4.00    36.12

8  12 206831 BRAND, Nora 2000 DU GER 43.35 (11) 41.59 (10) 1:24.94 4.10    37.02

9  13 185431 TOIVIAINEN, Julia 1998 CU FIN 43.92 (12) 41.29 (8) 1:25.21 4.37    39.46

10  27 6536825 MUELLER, Molly 2002 CCST USA 44.42 (14) 41.05 (7) 1:25.47 4.63    41.81

11  28 6537086 KIESEL, Tea 2003 AVSC USA 44.08 (13) 41.47 (9) 1:25.55 4.71    42.53

12  39 6537466 CURTIS, Lucy 2005 PCSS USA 44.83 (16) 43.24 (14) 1:28.07 7.23    65.29

13  45 6537727 DULANEY, Addison 2006 SSCV USA 46.57 (19) 43.27 (15) 1:29.84 9.00    81.27

14  33 6537503 SHERLOCK, Stella 2005 AVSC USA 46.53 (18) 43.35 (16) 1:29.88 9.04    81.63

15  24 6537501 SNYDER, Ella 2005 SUM USA 47.44 (21) 42.49 (12) 1:29.93 9.09    82.08

16  32 225803 WORDLEY, Julia 2003 LSC GBR 45.33 (17) 44.89 (21) 1:30.22 9.38    84.70

17  48 6537785 SAPPENFIELD, Sage 2006 SSCV USA 47.22 (20) 43.63 (17) 1:30.85 10.01    90.39

18  68 6537939 MORITZ, Solveig 2007 SSCV USA 47.83 (22) 43.04 (13) 1:30.87 10.03    90.57

19  51 6537758 HITT, Samara 2006 SSCV USA 48.17 (24) 43.96 (18) 1:32.13 11.29  101.95

20  69 6537920 DOUGLAS, Maizy 2007 SSCV USA 48.16 (23) 44.03 (19) 1:32.19 11.35  102.49

21  49 6537652 HENDRICKSON, Sienna 2005 AVSC USA 49.65 (27) 44.31 (20) 1:33.96 13.12   118.48

22  57 6537747 CRONEY-FERRAIUOLI, Eva2006 SSCV USA 48.80 (25) 46.03 (25) 1:34.83 13.99   126.33

23  53 6537521 SNOOK, Abby 2005 SUM USA 49.28 (26) 46.02 (24) 1:35.30 14.46   130.58

24  71 6537908 JOBSON, Anika 2007 SSCV USA 51.38 (30) 45.63 (23) 1:37.01 16.17   146.02

25  38 108259 FERGUSON, Jessie 2002 CMC CAN 53.09 (33) 45.59 (22) 1:38.68 17.84   161.10

26  79 6537910 CROWLEY, Audrey 2007 SSCV USA 51.37 (29) 47.32 (26) 1:38.69 17.85   161.19

27  72 6537962 FERNLEY, Hazel 2007 SSP USA 54.60 (36) 47.86 (27) 1:42.46 21.62   195.23

28  78 6538005 KENNY, Darienne 2007 AVSC USA 54.77 (37) 48.27 (28) 1:43.04 22.20   200.47

29  70 6538011 WIRTH, Lucy 2007 JHSC USA 55.40 (38) 48.56 (29) 1:43.96 23.12   208.78

30  58 6537725 STANLEY, Sophia 2006 LSC USA 53.87 (34) 51.13 (30) 1:45.00 24.16   218.17
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MURPHY ROBERTS HOLIDAY CLASSIC SL

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Wednesday 12/20/2023 Start Time 13:30 / 17:30

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION

SSWSC

HOWELSEN HILL

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

31  59 6537770 PHILLIPS, Morgan 2006 AVSC USA 53.96 (35) 51.76 (31) 1:45.72 24.88   224.67

32  74 6538078 LALLY, Sydney 2007 LSC USA 58.37 (39) 53.48 (32) 1:51.85 31.01   280.03

33  77 6538074 RIGGS, Rylie 2007 WPK USA 1:03.63 (41) 53.87 (33) 1:57.50 36.66   331.05

34  62 6537872 BURKE, Cambree 2006 WPK USA 1:15.53 (42) 1:03.09 (34) 2:18.62 57.78   521.76

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 35 6537808 ANDERSON, Ashley 2006 SSCV USA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   38 competitors

 81 6538081 BLAKELY, Kilee 2007 SUM USA

 75 6538083 NATTER, Camille 2007 LSC USA

 67 6537983 STINNETT, Stella 2007 BKH USA

 66 6537999 GRZELAK, Katie 2007 WIN USA

 65 6537947 COSBY, Katharina 2007 SSP USA

 64 6538024 VOIGT, Taylor 2007 AFT USA

 63 6537917 ZAYTSEVA, Viktoria 2007 SSCV USA

 61 45543 GORMAN, Tiffany 2007 SSCV AUS

 60 6537384 VON MELVILLE, Madison2004 AVSC USA

 56 6537553 DIAMOND, Whitney 2005 SB USA

 55 6537731 WHITE, Kahlen 2006 SSP USA

 54 45512 LENNON, Arkie 2006 PCSS AUS

 52 6537451 CUSHARD, Cayla 2005 LSC USA

 50 6537462 MCLOUTH, Rylee 2005 CMC USA

 47 6537763 NIEDZWIECKI, Olivia 2006 WPK USA

 44 6537253 WOGOMAN, Evalyn 2004 JHSC USA

 43 6537484 STOCKER, Sophie 2005 SSCV USA

 42 6537549 NOYES, Althea 2005 SSCV USA

 41 6537704 MCTIGUE, Mollie 2006 SSP USA

 40 6537476 HAGGARD, Sofie 2005 SB USA

 37 6537495 DEMBECK, Abby 2005 SSCV USA

 36 6537325 HEINRICH-MCMULLEN, Zoe2004 SSCV USA

 34 6537455 ANDREWS, Maia 2005 LSC USA

 31 6537593 POWERS, Emma 2005 PCSS USA

 30 225846 WORDLEY, Nicole 2005 LSC GBR

 29 6537734 MCKENNEY, Katharine 2006 SSCV USA

 26 6537067 SNYDER, Olyvia 2003 HSC USA

 21 108018 TIMMERMANN, Claire 2000 UU CAN

 19 6536420 HALVORSEN, Elsie 2000 HSC USA

 18 6536844 TRUEBLOOD, Josephine 2002 DU USA

 17 108571 SEWELL, Lily 2004 SSP CAN

 16 108280 CAMPBELL, Ashley 2002 CU CAN

 11 6537478 PALMQUIST, Sophia 2005 SUM USA

 9 6295201 MARCORA, Carlotta Maria Clara1999 WSC ITA
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MURPHY ROBERTS HOLIDAY CLASSIC SL

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Wednesday 12/20/2023 Start Time 13:30 / 17:30

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION

SSWSC

HOWELSEN HILL

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

 8 6537059 RESNICK, Emma 2003 USST USA

 6 45497 HEAYDON, Phoebe 2005 SSCV AUS

 4 108559 LAFRENIERE, Kaila 2004 UU CAN

 2 6536432 HALL, Emma 2000 MIDDL USA

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   8 competitors

 80 6538055 LOWE, Madeline 2007 WPK USA 1:00.74 (40) DNF

 76 6537958 BOHART, Eden 2007 AVSC USA 52.44 (32) DNF

 73 6538000 BAILEY, Ashley 2007 WPK USA 51.90 (31) DNF

 46 6537699 BELLATTY, Emma 2006 WPK USA 51.23 (28) DNF

 25 108543 STIEL, Sara 2004 PCSS CAN 44.54 (15) DNF

 22 385101 ZBASNIK, Lana 1999 MSU CRO 43.23 (10) DNF

 20 6537250 KEANE, Kaitlin 2004 USST USA 42.24 (6) DNF

 14 6537254 MORITZ, Liv 2004 USST USA 41.33 (2) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Karhila-Rasanen, Jaan(FIN) #1111 _____________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Palmquist, Trevor

A - Palmlquist, Trevor

USA

USA

C - 

C - Puckett, Cole USA

B - Kagan, Kyle

B - Kagan, Kyle

USA

USA

Conditions on course

OVERCAST Snow: ICEY Temperature - Start: 1C / 34F Temperature - Finish: 1C / 34F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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